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Population / Land Area Distri-bution | % of National
Total Population — (Census 2010) 11,536,504 3.7%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1) 40,948 1.2%
Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA) 5,073,043 77.7% 3.7%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF) 1,452,070 22.3% 4.0%
Total Fuel 6,525,113 | 100.0%

Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 122,248 2.4% 3.0%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 4,948,898 97.6% 3.7%
Rural 78,185 63.5% 2.6%
Urban 45,007 36.5% 4.1%
Total 123,192 100.0% 3.0%
Interstate 1,573 1.3% 3.4%
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Male
Female

Total

Gasoline
Diesel

Gasohol

3,851,216
4,112,156
7,963,372

48.36% 3.69%
51.64% 3.89%
100.00% 3.79%

$0.28 Tax Rates as
$0.28 of Dec. 2010

$0.28

24.MeMles Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of

Autos

Trucks/Picks/SUVs

Buses

Total

6,236,736
4,910,560
50,766
11,198,062

53.85% 4.67%
42.40% 4.38%
0.44% 5.92%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/statistics.cfm

Other Freeways & Expressways 484 0.4%

Other Principal Arterials 4,397 3.6%

Minor Arterial 6,568 5.3%

Major Collector 16,030 13.0%

Minor Collector 6,614 5.4%

Local 87526| 71.0%

Total 123,192 | 29.0%
Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010

State Highway Agencies

County

Town/Townships

Other Jurisdictions

Federal

Total

Interstate 8,023 3.1%

Other Freeways/Expressways 2,034 0.8%

Other Principal Arterials 13,836 53%

Minor Arterial 16,219 6.2%

Major Collector 34,043 13.0%

Minor Collector 13,228 5.0%

Local 175052 66.7%

Total 262,435 100.0%

Rural 36,159 32.3%

Urban 75,677 67.7%

Total 111,836 | 100.0%

Interstate 31,789 28.4%

3.3%
2.8%
2.7%
3.0%
2.5%
3.1%
4.4%

3.7%
3.1%
2.9%
2.8%
3.1%
2.5%
3.1%
31%

3.7%
3.8%
3.8%

4.4%

Motorcycles

Grand Total

Rural
Urban
Unknown

Total

Receipts

Disbursements

Highway User Revenues

General Fund Appropriations

Other State Imposts
Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal payments
Local payments

Total

Capital Outlay

Maintenance and Services
Administration and Misc.

Highway Law Enforcement & Safety

Interest
Bond Retirement
Grants-in-aid to Locals

Total

383,966 3.32%
11,582,028 100.00%

708 65.56%

366 33.89%

6 0.56%

1080 100%

Highway Finance ($000)
$4,498,035
$4,378,156

$2,675,649 57.66%
$17,473 0.38%
$0 0.00%
$258,118 5.56%
$531,149 11.45%
$1,064,317 22.94%
$93,343 2.01%
$4,640,049 100.00%
$1,980,049| 0.4380475
$404,144 0.089409
$165,603 0.0366365
$308,106 0.0681625
$64,801 0.014336
$410,619, 0.0908415
$1,186,848| 0.2625671
$4,520,170 56.20%

4.68%
4.54%

3.95%
2.52%
1.36%
3.28%

2.96%
3.06%

4.39%
0.24%
0.00%
3.13%
1.85%
2.69%
2.75%
3.00%

2.73%
1.84%
1.89%
3.55%
0.93%
3.74%
7.42%
3.10%



Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

5,589
19,442
17,547
16,919

1954

18596

111,836

5.0%
17.4%
15.7%
15.1%

1.7%
16.6%
83.4%

2.3%
2.9%
3.3%
4.8%
3.4%
4.6%
3.8%

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total
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Federal Highway Administration

$1,121,130| 86.29%
$178,110| 13.71%
$1,299,240  100.00%

3.72%
3.70%
3.71%



