U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2010

Ohio

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distri-bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2010)	11,536,504		3.7%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	40,948		1.2%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	5,073,043	77.7%	3.7%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,452,070	22.3%	4.0%
Total Fuel	6,525,113	100.0%	
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	122,248	2.4%	3.0%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	4,948,898	97.6%	3.7%

Public Road L	ength (Table HM-20)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	78,185	63.5%	2.6%
Urban	45,007	36.5%	4.1%
Total	123,192	100.0%	3.0%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	1,573	1.3%	3.4%



Page last modified on November 7, 2014

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	3,851,216	48.36%	3.69%
Female	4,112,156	51.64%	3.89%
Total	7,963,372	100.00%	3.79%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) (\$)	
Gasoline	\$0.28 Tax Rates as	
Diesel	\$0.28 of Dec. 2010)
Gasohol	\$0.28	

24. W Garts Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	6,236,736	53.85%	4.67%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs	4,910,560	42.40%	4.38%
Buses	50,766	0.44%	5.92%
Total	11,198,062		

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Other Freeways & Expressways	484	0.4%	3.3%
Other Principal Arterials	4,397	3.6%	2.8%
Minor Arterial	6,568	5.3%	2.7%
Major Collector	16,030	13.0%	3.0%
Minor Collector	6,614	5.4%	2.5%
Local	87526	71.0%	3.1%
Total	123,192	29.0%	4.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010			
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System Lane Length (H	M-60)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	8,023	3.1%	3.7%
Other Freeways/Expressways	2,034	0.8%	3.1%
Other Principal Arterials	13,836	5.3%	2.9%
Minor Arterial	16,219	6.2%	2.8%
Major Collector	34,043	13.0%	3.1%
Minor Collector	13,228	5.0%	2.5%
Local	175052	66.7%	3.1%
Total	262,435	100.0%	3.1%

Vehicle Miles Trave			Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Millions) – (VM-2) % Di		% Nat'l.
Rural	36,159	32.3%	3.7%		
Urban	75,677	67.7%	3.8%		
Total	111,836	100.0%	3.8%		

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	31,789	28.4%	4.4%

Vehicle Registrations	% Dist.		% Nat'l.	
Motorcycles	383,966	3.32%	4.68%	
Grand Total	11,582,028	100.00%	4.54%	

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	708	65.56%	3.95%
Urban	366	33.89%	2.52%
Unknown	6	0.56%	1.36%
Total	1080	100%	3.28%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)			% Nat'l.
Receipts	\$4,498,035		2.96%
Disbursements	\$4,378,156		3.06%

State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (\$000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$2,675,649	57.66%	4.39%
General Fund Appropriations	\$17,473	0.38%	0.24%
Other State Imposts	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Miscellaneous	\$258,118	5.56%	3.13%
Bonds	\$531,149	11.45%	1.85%
Federal payments	\$1,064,317	22.94%	2.69%
Local payments	\$93,343	2.01%	2.75%
Total	\$4,640,049	100.00%	3.00%

State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$1,980,049	0.4380475	2.73%
Maintenance and Services	\$404,144	0.089409	1.84%
Administration and Misc.	\$165,603	0.0366365	1.89%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$308,106	0.0681625	3.55%
Interest	\$64,801	0.014336	0.93%
Bond Retirement	\$410,619	0.0908415	3.74%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$1,186,848	0.2625671	7.42%
Total	\$4,520,170	56.20%	3.10%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Other Freeways/Expressways	5,589	5.0%	2.3%
Other Principal Arterial	19,442	17.4%	2.9%
Minor Arterial	17,547	15.7%	3.3%
Major Collector	16,919	15.1%	4.8%
Minor Collector	1954	1.7%	3.4%
Local	18596	16.6%	4.6%
Total	111,836	83.4%	3.8%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts – 2010 (\$000) (Table FE-9)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$1,121,130	86.29%	3.72%
Mass Transit Account	\$178,110	13.71%	3.70%
Total	\$1,299,240	100.00%	3.71%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration